502361010 05/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Stebbins	06/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoolCore, LLC
Street Address:	1359 Hooksett Road
City:	Hooksett
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13866294	
Application Number:	13889466	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2072534531

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2072534530

Email: ccaseiro@verrilldana.com

Correspondent Name: Chris A. Caseiro

Address Line 1: Verrill Dana, LLP

Address Line 2: One Portland Square

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32D-001DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris A. Caseiro
Signature:	/Chris A. Caseiro/
Date:	05/25/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=32D001DIV_ASSIGN5#page1.tif source=32D001DIV_ASSIGN5#page2.tif source=32D001DIV_ASSIGN5#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0787

10P \$80 00 13866292

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of conveyance of certain Membership Interests in Assignee of even date herewith, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mark Stebbins (Assignor), a New Hampshire resident, having an address of 117 Bow St., Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, hereby assigns and transfers to CoolCore, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company with a principal place of business at 1359 Hooksett Road, Hooksett, New Hampshire 03106, ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest, including all rights of patent and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions, discoveries, innovations, trade secrets and other intellectual property and proprietary information related to threads and a cloth made therefrom that cools a wearer during warm conditions, as well as to the patents and patent applications therefore and related thereto assigned to us and identified in Exhibit A, and any United States and foreign patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

Mark Stebbins hereby covenants that he has full right to make such assignment, and agrees for himself and his executors and administrators that he will, at the expense of said CoolCore, LLC execute all applications for patents in the United States and foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said CoolCore, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent copyright and/or proprietary protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to CoolCore, LLC, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 027426 FRAME: 0026

> > PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0788

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I warra	ant that I am authorized to si	ign this document on
oehalf of said Assignor and we have he	reunto set our hand and affi	xed our seal.
	Date: <u>June 3, 20</u>	۷ (
(Printed name) Mark Stebbins		
•		
State of New Hampshire		
County of Rockingham	·	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me by the above-named Ma	ark Stebbins this
3 ¹³ day of June, 2011.		7
	SBOW	1
	Notary Public	B. S.
	My Commission Expires:	COMMISSION ZNOV. 29, 2011
		TAY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 027426 FRAME: 0027

> PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0789

EXHIBIT A

To Assignment from Mark Stebbins to CoolCore, LLC dated June _____, 2011.

US Patent Number	Serial Number	Filed	Title
	12/334,682	December 15, 2008	FABRIC AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME
	61/014,973	December 19, 2007	FABRIC AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

PATENT REEL: 027426 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 12/21/2011

RECORDED: 05/25/2013

PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0790